
 

 11 Exhibition Street 
Melbourne VIC 3000 

GPO Box 1994 
Melbourne VIC 3001 

Telephone: (03) 8661 7777 
International: (613) 8661 7777 

Facsimile: (03) 9655 0401 
Email: melbourne@fwa.gov.au 

 

26 May 2010 

Mr David Kelly 
Secretary 
Australian Education Union, Western Australia Branch 

email: aeuwa@ca.com.au

Dear Mr Kelly 

Re: Australian Education Union, Western Australia Branch 
Annual Return of information contained in records kept by organisation 
– AR 2010/2684 

I have received your declaration dated 21 May 2010 providing information in accordance with 
subsection 233(1) of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009. The documents were 
lodged with Fair Work Australia on 25 May 2010. 

The documents lodged cover the required information for the 2010 Annual Return of the 
organisation. 

The documents have been filed and can be viewed on the website at http://www.e-
airc.gov.au/284vwa/annual. 

If you wish to discuss any of the matters referred to above I can be contacted on (03) 8661 7764. 

Yours sincerely 
 

 

Kevin Donnellan 

Tribunal Services and Organisations 

Fair Work Australia 
Email: kevin.donnellan@fwa.gov.au
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DECLARATION 

I, DAVID A KELLY, UNION OFFICER 
141 RAILWAY ROAD, SUBIACO, WESTERN AUSTRALIA 6008 

Do solemnly and sincerely declare as follows: 

1. I am the Secretary of the Australian Education Union (yV A Branch) and its 
registered address is 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 

2. That Annexure A is a list of the AEU (yVA Branch) Officers for 2010; 
Annexure B is a list of the AEU (W A Branch) Executive; Annexure C is a list 
of the AEU (W A Branch) Council. 

3. I certify that the register of members has, during 2009 been kept and 
maintained as required by ss230(l)(a) and (2). 

4. That as at 31 December 2009 there were 13,946 members. 

5. An election was called for Branch President, Branch Deputy President, Branch 
Secretary, Branch Deputy Secretary and 16 Branch Executive of the AEU W A 
Branch and the results of the Branch Executive were declared on 22 February 
2010. 

0 David A Kell 
AEU W A Branch Secretary 



Annexure A 

AUSTRALIAN EDUCATION UNION (W A) BRANCH 

Branch Officers 2010 

0 
Anne Gisbome 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth Union Officer 
(Branch President) WA6004 
Patricia Burke 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth Union Officer 
(Branch Deputy President) WA6004 
David Anthony Kelly 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth Union Officer 
(Branch Secretary) WA6004 
Patricia Byrne 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth Teacher 
(Branch Deputy Secretary) WA6004 

0 



AnnexureB 

AUSTRALIAN EDUCATION UNION (WA) BRANCH 

Branch Executive 

Natalie BECK 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth W A 6004 Teacher 

0 
Robyn PARKER 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 

Kay CAIRNS 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 

GeoffBUNN 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 

Lois NEAGLE 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 

Katie HOSKING 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth W A 6004 Teacher 

Lynette VIRGONA 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 

Trevor VAUGHAN 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 

CarenBURNS 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 

0 Paul J BRIDGE 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 

Edmund BLACK 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 

Janet K EDMONDSON 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth W A 6004 Teacher 

Colleen MACK 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 

Leslie Bruce BANYARD 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 

Catherine BUNNEY 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 

Graeme REPPER 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 



Annexure C 

Australian Education Union (W A Branch) 

Branch Councillors 

Bruce BANYARD 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 
Natalie BECK 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 
Edmund BLACK 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth W A 6004 Teacher 
Paul BRIDGE 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth W A 6004 Teacher 

() 
·-

Jennifer BROZ 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth W A 6004 Teacher 
GeoffBUNN 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 
Catherine BUNNEY 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth W A 6004 Teacher 
Patricia Elizabeth BURKE 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 
CarenBURNS 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 
Patricia BYRNE 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 
Kay CAIRNS 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth W A 6004 Teacher 
Jean-Marie CHEDID 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth W A 6004 Teacher 
Glen COOKSON 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 
Waerata R DA SILVA 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth W A 6004 Teacher 
Katrina DIFELICE 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 
ZenaDYER 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth W A 6004 Teacher 
Janet K EDMONDSON 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 
W. Ross FALLEN 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 
Gary GIBBON 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 
Anne GISBORNE 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 
Katrina HOSKING 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 

C) Kaye Rosalind HOSKING 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 
Claire HOWARD 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 
David Anthony KELLY 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 
Colleen MACK 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth W A 6004 Teacher 
Lois NEAGLE 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth W A 6004 Teacher 
Bob O'NEILL 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 
Robyn PARKER 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 
Wendy PERRIAM 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher -
Graeme REPPER 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 
Gloria ROGERSON 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth W A 6004 Teacher 
Trevor Stephen VAUGHAN 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth W A 6004 Teacher 
Lynette VIRGONA 150-152 Adelaide Terrace, East Perth WA 6004 Teacher 




